Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Att		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office orney Docket No. 138689	
	e record the attached document.	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>		
	A. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Norihiro NAKAMURA (2) Kimiyoshi SAWAI (3) Tomoki KODAN (4) Hironobu SUGIMOTO 3. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	AISIN AW C 10 TAKANE, 444-1192 JAE TOYOTA JII	, FUJII-CHO, A PAN DOSHA KABUS CHO, TOYOTA	ng party(ies): NJO-SHI, AICHI SHIKI KAISHA A-SHI, AICHI-KEN,
_	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: (1, 2) 11/19/20	Merger Change of Name 008; (3,4) 11/26/2008	B. Additional	name(s) & addres □Y	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No
4. A	A. Patent Application No. 12/227,7	790 Additional numbers attacher PDATING SYSTEMS,	_	` ^	
5. N	iame and address of party to whom co	rrespondence			atents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0-4850 6400	total fee (37 8. Credit any overp	CFR 3.41) in the	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.
$\frac{T}{o}$	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belter riginal document. The sease A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 asse O. Collier Registration No. 53,83	<u> </u>		ad any attached con arch 13, 2009	py is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 022397 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

			(1) Nor	ihiro NAKAMURA	(4)	Hironobu SUGIMOTO			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Kin	niyoshi SAWAI	(5)	-				
		(3) <u>Tor</u>	noki KODAN	(6)					
						r good and valuable consideral hereby does assign, transfer at			
(9A)	Insert Nan Assignee	ne of First	(9A) Al	SIN AW CO., LTD.					
(10A)	-	ress of First	(10A) 10	(10A) 10 Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi 444-1192 Japan					
(9B)		ne of Second	(9B) TO	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10 B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	ress of Second	-	Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Ai	chi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
		representat §100, in th provisional	ives, the entire right, title a e invention, and in all app l, divisional, continuation, ters Patent, extensions, reis	and interest for the Unite lications for patent inclu- international, confirmati	successors, assigns and legal d States of America as define ding any and all provisional, on, substitute and reissue app certificates that may be grant	ed in 35 U.S.C. non- plication(s),			
(11)	Insert Identification,		(11) <u>I</u>	MAP UPDATING SYS	TEMS, METHODS	AND PROGRAMS			
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	 Attorney D	ocket No138689						
		for which the	- , ,	xecuted an application fo	r patent in the United States of	America on			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		(12) on	November 19, 2008	3 and November 26	, 2008			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	Application Serial Number	12/227,790					
	Identification for filed applications		filedN	November 26, 2008					
patents: applicat possible provisio grant of of the U interest, agreeme	ions for the inverse the Assigneer 2) Each under in obtaining ev 3) Each under the Internation of the Intern	ention, and any is may deem need agrees to tion or division of the deem and going assigned agrees to attonal Convent resigned agrees to assigned authorized that he has full the terewith, and agressigned hereby parsigned hereby	patent(s) issuing essary. o execute all pape thereof, or any pape forward with so execute all pape ion for Protection operform all affithe Assignees. The sand requests the application or an eight to convey the grees that this as grants the firm of	ers necessary in connection tent or reissue application buch interference. ers and documents and perfect of Industrial Property or simulative acts which may be the Commissioner of the Uty divisional, continuing or e entire interest herein assignment is binding on bioliff & Berridge, Plc	with any interference who based thereon, and to coop orm any act which may be milar agreements. In a coop to the coop of the c	any continuing divisional or reconnection with such application of the may be declared concerning the crate with the Assignces in every concerning the connection with the confirm by reissue or respectively. The confirmition of the confirmition of the confirmition of this document any further identifice for recordation of this document and the confirmition of the confirmition of the confirmition of the confirmition and the confirmition of the co	g this cry way a claims or examination a Letters Patents of the entire any sentatives. fication that		
	In witness wl	hereof, execute	d by the undersi	gned on the date(s) oppos	ite the undersigned nam	e(s).			
Date	Nov	19	2008	Inventor Signature	Norihiro	Nakamura	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov	19	2008	Inventor Signature	Kimiyoshi	Sawai.	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> NoV</u>	26	2008	Inventor Signature	Jomoki	Kodan	(SEAL)		
Date	NOV	26	2008	Inventor Signature	Hiromobin	Suginoto	(SEAL)		
Date			 -	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor Signature		,	(SEAL)		
	This assignme hould be signed	ent should prefei . before at least t	ably be signed be wo witnesses wh	o also sign here:	within the U.S.A. (b) a U	.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A	A. If neither,		
Date	-	-		Witness					

PATENT REEL: 022397 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 03/13/2009

Date